502192389 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIH (Hong Kong) Limited	12/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gold Charm Limited	
Street Address:	Offshore Chambers, P.O.Box 217	
City:	Apia	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7755885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147357469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145767016

eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

 $\neg \vdash$

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Reiss

Address Line 1: 1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100
Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US12006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Reiss

Total Attachments: 2

source=US12006130109TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US12006130109TRANSFER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Recorded	
		Reel	Frame
6790335	Sep. 14, 2004	013635	0266
		015042	0619
		018679	0681
		022610	0084
7755885	Jul. 13, 2010	018698	0042
		022578	0573
7974660	Jul. 05, 2011	019627	0386
	,	022578	0668
8008592	Aug. 30, 2011	022779	0045
7949242	May. 24, 2011	023262	0799

WHEREAS, GOLD CHARM LIMITED, (hereinafter GOLD CHARM) of Offshore Chambers, P.O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GOLD CHARM, its successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

FIH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0256 FIH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in GOLD CHARM to the U.S patents listed above, and if GOLD CHARM, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 26 day of December , 2012

FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Name: LI-CHUNG PAN

Title: General Manager

2

RECORDED: 01/11/2013